

D  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in SA No. 473/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVJEE OJHA @ SHAMBHUNATH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Petitioner to produce copy of the plaint, written  
statement and the sale deeds to show that some of the  
suit schedule properties were purchased by him after the  
partition in 1977.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master