

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in
473/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SA No.

SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVJEE OJHA @ SHAMBHUNATH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time granted to do the needful
failing which the SLP stands dismissed against
respondent Nos. 4, 5 (i)(ii), 7, 9 and 10, without
further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER