

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168/2009

SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVJEE OJHA @ SHAMBHUNATH SHARMA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Md. Izhar Alam, Adv.  
Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for petitioner and respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

As far as respondent Nos. 5((i),7,8 and 11 are concerned, service as against them is complete but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent no.6 is reported to be dead and an application for bringing on record his legal representatives has been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner which has been found to be defective. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner

-2-

Item No.11

is directed to rectify the defects whatever are noticed in the said application within a weeks' time.

Fresh steps for confirming service on respondent Nos 9

and 10 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner  
within a weeks' time.

List again on 24.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj