

H

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168/2009

SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SHIVJEE OJHA @ SHAMBHUNATH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner since the last two dates. Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against such unserved respondents.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj