

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in SA No.473/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVJEE OJHA @ SHAMBHUNATH SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Md. Izhar Alam,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner No.1 is permitted to
file vakalatnama in respect of petitioner Nos.2 and 3 also during
the course of the day.

Petitioner is directed to serve the unserved respondents
within four weeks and cure the defect in the application for
substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master