

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in SA No.473/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVJEE OJHA @ SHAMBHUNATH SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice, but no one appears on  
behalf of the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, list again after six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.