

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168/2009

SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVJEE OJHA @ SHAMBHUNATH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Md. Izhar Alam, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service on all the 11 respondents is complete.

Respondent No.5(ii) has been already deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 22.1.2012.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP stands abated as against respondent Nos.1 and 6 vide order dated 30.1.2014 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	