

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in SA No.473/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR OJHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Md. Izhar Alam, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Joyoti Kundu Goyal, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter
circulated on behalf of the petitioners, four weeks'
time is granted for filing additional documents.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER