

LITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4/2017 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20168/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2009  
in SA No. 473/1999 passed by the High Court of Patna)  
SUNIL OJHA @ TUNTUN OJHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR OJHA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office  
report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr . Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Dr. Gajendra Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Meenu Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Sangita Rai, Adv.

Mr. Kunwar Jai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

This is an application for restoration.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners,  
the order dismissing the special leave petition stands  
recalled and the special leave petition stands restored to  
file in its original number.

I.A. No.3 for restoration stands allowed.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master